## Performance Plus Rewards Rules and Regulations

**Registration:** Register for the Performance Plus Rewards Program at www.performanceplusrewards.com. The Internal Revenue Service requires Performance Plus Rewards to issue tax Form 1099 to each award recipient. You must register using your Social Security number. Federal Tax IDs will not be accepted. You will be responsible for paying taxes on this additional income.

**Tracking:** Sales may be tracked on a regular basis online at <a href="www.performanceplusrewards.com">www.performanceplusrewards.com</a>. A Member ID and Password will be requested in order to log onto the system. A complete list of qualifying styles for Performance Plus Rewards can be found online at <a href="www.performanceplusrewards.com">www.performanceplusrewards.com</a>. Please check the style List for information on qualifying styles. If the invoice number and style qualifies, you can track the sale. Invoices will only qualify back to the first of the month that a store registers in the program. Invoices dated prior to the 1st of the registration month are unavailable for tracking. (Example: If a store were to register on June 15th – invoices would only be available to track starting June 1st.)

**Information Requests:** Program information is available online at www.performanceplusrewards.com. You may also make a request for information by contacting a Customer Service Representative at 1-800-495-8233.

Earning Points: Please login and view the Program Style Lists for Point values.

**Point Redemption:** Points may only be redeemed once you have accumulated the minimum amount of points. You may choose to redeem your points for various products in the Performance Plus Rewards catalog.

General Provisions: Program participants are responsible for payment of all taxes or other expenses associated with the merchandise or services provided through this incentive program not specifically described herein. By participating in the Performance Plus Rewards Program, participants agree that Abbey Carpet & Floor, The Target Group, and any of their affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising, and promotion agencies and their respective officers, directors, employees, representatives, and agents will have no liability whatsoever for any injuries, losses, damages, misrepresentations, or other claims of any kind caused directly or indirectly from any merchandise or services provided through this sales incentive program. Any deliberate attempt by a participant, or any other individual, to undermine the legitimate operation of the Performance Plus Rewards Program, is a violation of criminal and civil laws. Should such an attempt be made, Abbey Carpet & Floor reserves the right to disqualify such individuals and seek damages and other remedies to the fullest extent permitted by law. Abbey Carpet & Floor reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the program at anytime throughout the program.

**Need Assistance:** If you have any questions, contact our Customer Service department online at www.performanceplusrewards.com or by phone at 1-888-798-1765. You will then be directed to a customer service representative.

Telephone: 1-800-495-8233 (Monday - Friday 8:00AM -5:00PM EST)

Facsimile:678-835-5801

E-mail: megan@targetawards.com

Mail: Award Headquarters

ATTN: Performance Plus Rewards Program

5411 Cole Road

Buford, Georgia 30518